South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:43:42 pm

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

S*0627 (Rat #0112, Act #0140 of 2001) General Bill, By Saleeby
Summary: Florence County School District No. 04 Trustees, manner of election of; budget and tax levy duties provided

A BILL TO PROVIDE FOR THE BUDGET AND TAX LEVIES OF FLORENCE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT FOUR, AND
TO PROVIDE FOR THE MANNER OF ELECTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF FLORENCE COUNTY SCHOOL
DISTRICT FOUR; AND TO PROVIDE THAT FLORENCE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT FOUR IS EXEMPTED FROM THE
REQUIREMENTS OF ACT 806 OF 1952, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE ELECTION OF SCHOOL BOARD TRUSTEES,
BUDGETS, AND APPROVAL OF TAX LEVIES.

04/24/01
05/15/01
05/15/01
05/15/01
05/16/01
05/17/01
05/17/01
05/22/01
05/23/01
05/23/01
05/24/01
05/24/01
05/29/01
05/29/01
06/05/01
06/07/01
06/13/01
06/13/01
11/15/01

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-12
Amended SJ-14

Read second time SJ-14

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-14
Read third time and sent to House SJ-28

Introduced and read first time HJ-5

Referred to Florence Delegation HJ-6

Delegation report: Favorable Florence Delegation HJ-2
Amended HJ-26

Read second time HJ-26

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-8
Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-6

Reconsidered SJ-9

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-9

Ratified R 112

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/07/01

Copies available

Act No. 140

Page 1 of 1



