

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

S*0627 (Rat #0112, Act #0140 of 2001) General Bill, By Saleeby

Summary: Florence County School District No. 04 Trustees, manner of election of; budget and tax levy duties provided

A BILL TO PROVIDE FOR THE BUDGET AND TAX LEVIES OF FLORENCE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT FOUR, AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE MANNER OF ELECTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF FLORENCE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT FOUR; AND TO PROVIDE THAT FLORENCE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT FOUR IS EXEMPTED FROM THE REQUIREMENTS OF ACT 806 OF 1952, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE ELECTION OF SCHOOL BOARD TRUSTEES, BUDGETS, AND APPROVAL OF TAX LEVIES.

04/24/01	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-12
05/15/01	Senate	Amended SJ-14
05/15/01	Senate	Read second time SJ-14
05/15/01	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-14
05/16/01	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-28
05/17/01	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-5
05/17/01	House	Referred to Florence Delegation HJ-6
05/22/01	House	Delegation report: Favorable Florence Delegation HJ-2
05/23/01	House	Amended HJ-26
05/23/01	House	Read second time HJ-26
05/24/01	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-8
05/24/01	Senate	Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-6
05/29/01	Senate	Reconsidered SJ-9
05/29/01	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-9
06/05/01		Ratified R 112
06/07/01		Signed By Governor
06/13/01		Effective date 06/07/01
06/13/01		Copies available
11/15/01		Act No. 140